

HORNBLOWER GROUP NAMES ADAM C. PEAKES EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

New York, **New York** (**April 4, 2022**) – Hornblower Group announced today Adam C. Peakes has joined the company as Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer. Mr. Peakes will report to Kevin Rabbitt, chief executive officer, Hornblower Group.

As Hornblower Group's CFO, Mr. Peakes will oversee the company's global shared services functions of Finance & Accounting, Human Resources, Information Technology and Marine Operations. With Hornblower's overarching goal of becoming a Global Experiences and Transportation Leader, Mr. Peakes will work in partnership with our division leaders to enable the strategic business plans across the organization.

"I am excited to welcome Adam to the Hornblower family and work with him as a trusted partner," said Kevin Rabbitt, chief executive officer, Hornblower Group. "Adam's more than 20 years of experience in mergers and acquisitions and financings in the global capital markets will be highly valuable for our organization. We continue to remain focused on growing our global portfolio of offerings, while exploring new and innovative ways to build on our standard of excellence in delivering amazing experiences for our guests."

Mr. Peakes said, "This is an incredible opportunity for me both professionally and personally. Kevin and the Hornblower Group leadership team have established clear goals to strengthen and enhance the experiential travel and transportation industries and the unmatched service they provide to their guests. I look forward to working with the leadership team to ensure Hornblower Group delivers on this objective and continues to provide unforgettable experiences for its guests across the globe."

Mr. Peakes comes to Hornblower from Merichem Corporation, a large private industrial services company, serving as the company CFO, and previously as CFO at Noble Corporation, one of the largest publicly traded offshore drilling contractors in the oil and gas industry. Prior to that, he had a nearly 20-year career as an Investment Banker, serving as a Managing Director at Goldman Sachs, then as a Partner at the boutique investment banking firm of Tudor, Pickering, Holt & Company. Mr. Peakes additionally spent time working in the sports industry, including playing professional basketball in Europe and later as a member of the Houston Rockets management team.

Mr. Peakes graduated from Rice University where he played Division I basketball and was a two-time Academic All-American, and the Southwest Conference Scholar Athlete of the Year. He gained his MBA from Harvard Business School. Additionally, Mr. Peakes serves on the Board of Directors for Trecora Resources (NYSE: TREC) and Diamond Offshore Drilling (NYSE: DO), and he is Chairman of the Board of Advisors for Rice University Jones School of Management (Rice MBA).

Outside of work, Mr. Peakes enjoys spending time with his wife and four children as well as traveling, reading, and playing golf. He currently resides in Houston, Texas.

Hornblower Group offers guest with world-class offerings which include water-based experiences, land-based experiences, overnight cruises and experiences and ferry and transportation services across 112 countries and 125 cities. Hornblower continues to grow its product offerings in some of the most vibrant travel and tourism markets in the world, including its recent acquisition of Australia's leading experiential travel company, Journey Beyond.

CLICK HERE for Adam Peakes headshot

About Hornblower Group

Hornblower Group is a global leader in world-class experiences. The corporate entity of Hornblower Group is comprised of American Queen Voyages®, City Experiences and Journey Beyond. Seaward Services, Inc., a marine services company specializing in the operation, maintenance and repair of government and privately owned vessels, is also a subsidiary of Hornblower Group, operating and maintaining U.S. Navy Ranges and port facilities, including local oil spill response. Today, Hornblower's footprint spans 112 countries and territories, and 125 U.S. cities, with offerings including water-based experiences, land-based experiences, overnight cruise experiences, ferry and transportation services and full-service support via Hornblower Shipyard at Bridgeport Boatworks in Connecticut. Hornblower Group is headquartered in San Francisco, California, with additional corporate offices in Boston, Massachusetts; Chicago, Illinois; Dublin, Ireland; Fort Lauderdale, Florida; London, United Kingdom; New Albany, Indiana; New York, New York; and across Ontario, Canada. For more information visit hornblowercorp.com.

#

Contact: Melissa Gunderson / Hornblower Group / melissa.gunderson@hornblower.com